



**San Antonio Water System**  
Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 01/10/2023

Prepared By : Susan Rodriguez  
Solicitation No : CO-00625-SR  
Job # : 23-0113 & 23-1401

Contract No : CO-00625-01  
**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
PO Box :2994  
San Antonio, Texas, 78208-0449  
TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : Pkg 2 2023 Annual Water Distribution Leak Repairs Contract  
Time And Date : 11:00 am January 5, 2023

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00625 - 2_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00625 - 3_FACILITIES REHAB INC		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	100.1	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Mobilization for Non-Emergency Work Orders	EA	\$1,115.00	382	\$425,930.00	\$600.00	382	\$229,200.00
2	100.2	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Mobilization for Emergency Work Orders	EA	\$1.00	2	\$2.00	\$200.00	2	\$400.00
3	100.3	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Preliminary Investigation	EA	\$1,600.00	3	\$4,800.00	\$300.00	3	\$900.00
4	103.1	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Remove Concrete Curb	LF	\$15.00	298	\$4,470.00	\$20.00	298	\$5,960.00
5	103.3	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Remove Sidewalks, Driveways and Retaining Walls	SY	\$30.00	676	\$20,280.00	\$10.00	676	\$6,760.00
6	104.3	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Remove Miscellaneous Concrete	SF	\$1.00	2	\$2.00	\$20.00	2	\$40.00
7	200	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Flexible Base (Complete in place)	CY	\$100.00	120	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	120	\$6,000.00
8	203	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Tack Coat	GAL	\$20.00	124	\$2,480.00	\$20.00	124	\$2,480.00
9	205.4	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete Type "D", Two (2) Inch Thickness	SY	\$26.00	1,231	\$32,006.00	\$40.00	1,231	\$49,240.00
10	208	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Salvage, Haul, Stockpile Asphalt Concrete Pavement	CY	\$10.00	73	\$730.00	\$50.00	73	\$3,650.00
11	209.1	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Reinforced Concrete Pavement (10" thick)	SY	\$180.00	1	\$180.00	\$150.00	1	\$150.00
12	413.1	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Flowable Backfill (Low Strength)	CY	\$210.00	603	\$126,630.00	\$150.00	603	\$90,450.00
13	500.1	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Concrete Curbing	LF	\$40.00	286	\$11,440.00	\$80.00	286	\$22,880.00
14	500.3	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Concrete Gutter	LF	\$50.00	9	\$450.00	\$30.00	9	\$270.00
15	502.1	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Concrete Sidewalks	SY	\$80.00	277	\$22,160.00	\$90.00	277	\$24,930.00
16	502.3	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Concrete Sidewalks, Exposed Aggregate	SY	\$110.00	7	\$770.00	\$110.00	7	\$770.00
17	503.1	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Concrete Driveways	SY	\$90.00	354	\$31,860.00	\$120.00	354	\$42,480.00
18	503.2	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Commercial Driveways	SY	\$110.00	41	\$4,510.00	\$120.00	41	\$4,920.00
19	503.3	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Concrete Driveways, Exposed Aggregate	SY	\$120.00	3	\$360.00	\$140.00	3	\$420.00
20	506	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Concrete Retaining Walls - Combination Type	CY	\$300.00	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	1	\$300.00
21	508	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Relocate Fence	LF	\$10.00	3	\$30.00	\$10.00	3	\$30.00
22	511.3.1	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Cutting and replacing Pavements (10" ATB & 3" HMAAC)	SY	\$120.00	1	\$120.00	\$120.00	1	\$120.00
23	511.3.2	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Cutting and replacing pavements (6" ATB & 2" HMAAC)	SY	\$110.00	1	\$110.00	\$110.00	1	\$110.00
24	513.1	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Removing and Relocating Mailboxes (Including Brick)	EA	\$50.00	4	\$200.00	\$300.00	4	\$1,200.00
25	515	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Top Soil	CY	\$27.00	103	\$2,781.00	\$50.00	103	\$5,150.00
26	516.1	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Bermuda Sodding	SY	\$10.00	30	\$300.00	\$20.00	30	\$600.00
27	516.2	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	St. Augustine Sodding	SY	\$20.00	59	\$1,180.00	\$10.00	59	\$590.00
28	516.4	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Zoysia Sodding	SY	\$10.00	1	\$10.00	\$20.00	1	\$20.00
29	530	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling	EA	\$250.00	359	\$89,750.00	\$400.00	359	\$143,600.00
30	535.22	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Hot Applied Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (all colors & size lines)	LF	\$10.00	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	1	\$10.00
31	535.23	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Hot Applied Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (all symbols & words)	EA	\$100.00	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	1	\$100.00
32	535.24	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Hot Applied Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (4" - Wide White Line)	LF	\$10.00	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	1	\$10.00
33	550	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$1.00	2,010	\$2,010.00	\$30.00	2,010	\$60,300.00
34	804	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Excavation, Trenching and Backfill	CY	\$20.00	87	\$1,740.00	\$20.00	87	\$1,740.00
35	805.1	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Police Officer	HR	\$45.00	44	\$1,980.00	\$60.00	44	\$2,640.00
36	822	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Adjust Elevation of Meter and Box	EA	\$150.00	2	\$300.00	\$100.00	2	\$200.00
37	824.1.1	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Reconnect 3/4" Service	EA	\$1,800.00	144	\$259,200.00	\$1,500.00	144	\$216,000.00
38	824.1.2	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Reconnect 1" Service	EA	\$1,800.00	23	\$41,400.00	\$1,700.00	23	\$39,100.00
39	824.1.3	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Reconnect 1 1/2" Service	EA	\$400.00	2	\$800.00	\$500.00	2	\$1,000.00
40	824.1.4	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Reconnect 2" Service	EA	\$700.00	2	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	2	\$1,000.00
41	824.1.5	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Replace Existing, or Install New, Saddle or Clamp, All Sizes up to and Including 12"	EA	\$400.00	109	\$43,600.00	\$1,500.00	109	\$163,500.00
42	824.2.1	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Relay 3/4" Service	LF	\$80.00	3,735	\$298,800.00	\$60.00	3,735	\$224,100.00
43	824.2.2	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Relay 1" Service	LF	\$70.00	767	\$53,690.00	\$60.00	767	\$46,020.00



**San Antonio Water System**  
Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 01/10/2023

44	824.2.3	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Relay 1 1/2" Service	LF	\$50.00	95	\$4,750.00	\$80.00	95	\$7,600.00
45	824.2.4	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Relay 2" Service	LF	\$60.00	25	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	25	\$1,250.00
46	826	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Adjust Valve Box	EA	\$285.00	7	\$1,995.00	\$100.00	7	\$700.00
47	828.1	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Replace Existing 2" Gate Valve	EA	\$800.00	3	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	3	\$1,800.00
48	828.2	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Replace Existing 3" Gate Valve	EA	\$900.00	1	\$900.00	\$800.00	1	\$800.00
49	828.3	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Replace Existing 4" Gate Valve	EA	\$1,000.00	2	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	2	\$2,000.00
50	828.4	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Replace Existing 6" Gate Valve	EA	\$6,000.00	12	\$72,000.00	\$1,600.00	12	\$19,200.00
51	828.5	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Replace Existing 8" Gate Valve	EA	\$3,500.00	5	\$17,500.00	\$2,000.00	5	\$10,000.00
52	828.6	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Replace Existing 10" Gate Valve	EA	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00
53	828.7	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Replace Existing 12" Gate Valve	EA	\$4,300.00	1	\$4,300.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00
54	828.13	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Cut In and Install New 2" Gate Valve	EA	\$1.00	1	\$1.00	\$800.00	1	\$800.00
55	828.14	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Cut In and Install New 3" Gate Valve	EA	\$1.00	1	\$1.00	\$500.00	1	\$500.00
56	828.15	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Cut In and Install New 4" Gate Valve	EA	\$1.00	1	\$1.00	\$500.00	1	\$500.00
57	828.16	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Cut In and Install New 6" Gate Valve	EA	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	1	\$800.00
58	828.17	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Cut In and Install New 8" Gate Valve	EA	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	1	\$800.00
59	828.18	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Cut In and Install New 10" Gate Valve	EA	\$1.00	1	\$1.00	\$800.00	1	\$800.00
60	828.19	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Cut In and Install New 12" Gate Valve	EA	\$1.00	1	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00
61	834.3	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Relocate fire hydrant	LF	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	1	\$100.00
62	834.4	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Replace Fire Hydrant	EA	\$7,000.00	32	\$224,000.00	\$5,500.00	32	\$176,000.00
63	834.5	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Replace Combination of Fire Hydrant and 6" Branch Valve	EA	\$5,000.00	12	\$60,000.00	\$6,500.00	12	\$78,000.00
64	834.6	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Install 6" Length Extension	EA	\$970.00	7	\$6,790.00	\$300.00	7	\$2,100.00
65	834.7	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Install 12" Length Extension	EA	\$1,090.00	3	\$3,270.00	\$300.00	3	\$900.00
66	836	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Grey-Iron and Ductile-Iron Fittings	LB	\$25.00	383	\$9,575.00	\$15.00	383	\$5,745.00
67	844	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Replace Blow-off Assembly	EA	\$3,100.00	36	\$111,600.00	\$2,000.00	36	\$72,000.00
68	846.1	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Replace 1" Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	\$2,800.00	2	\$5,600.00	\$2,000.00	2	\$4,000.00
69	846.2	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Replace 2" Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	\$2,800.00	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00
70	1001	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Detectable Warning Area (for wheelchair ramp)	EA	\$300.00	1	\$300.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00
71	1015	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Service Line Leak Repair, 3/4" to 2"	EA	\$1.00	20	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	20	\$30,000.00
72	1020.1	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	2", 3" and 4" Water Main Leak Repair, Pipe Replacement Method	EA	\$1.00	10	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	10	\$20,000.00
73	1020.2	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	6" Water Main Leak Repair, Pipe Replacement Method	EA	\$1.00	87	\$87.00	\$3,000.00	87	\$261,000.00
74	1020.3	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	8" Water Main Leak Repair, Pipe Replacement Method	EA	\$1.00	11	\$11.00	\$3,000.00	11	\$33,000.00
75	1020.4	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	10" Water Main Leak Repair, Pipe Replacement Method	EA	\$1.00	2	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	2	\$3,000.00
76	1020.5	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	12" Water Main Leak Repair, Pipe Replacement Method	EA	\$1.00	3	\$3.00	\$3,500.00	3	\$10,500.00
77	1020.9	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Water Main Leak Repair, Clamp Installation Method, 2" to 6"	EA	\$1.00	18	\$18.00	\$1,200.00	18	\$21,600.00
78	1020.1	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Water Main Leak Repair, Clamp Installation Method, 6" up to and Including 12"	EA	\$1.00	4	\$4.00	\$1,500.00	4	\$6,000.00
79	3000.7	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Removal and Transportation of Asbestos Cement Pipe	EA	\$300.00	33	\$9,900.00	\$60.00	33	\$1,980.00
80	1120	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	CPS Energy Allowance	ALW	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00
					<b>Total</b>			<b>\$2,080,721.00</b>			<b>\$2,207,815.00</b>
<b>Calendar Days To Complete : 365</b>					<b>As Read</b>	<b>\$</b>		<b>2,080,721.00</b>	<b>\$</b>		<b>2,207,815.00</b>